TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM324082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
MedThink Communications, Inc.		11/19/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedThink, Inc.
Street Address:	3301 Benson Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Raleigh
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27609
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3084859	MEDTHINK COMMUNICATIONS	
Registration Number:	3780346	MEDTHINK	
Registration Number:	3926678	MEDTHINK CONNECT	
Registration Number:	3999152	MEDTHINK	
Registration Number:	4122347	MEDTHINK SCICOM	
Registration Number:	4191130	MEDTHINK MONITOR	
Registration Number:	3970544	MEDBYTES	
Serial Number:	86229582	MEDTHINK COORDINATOR	
Serial Number:	86267200	MEDTHINK CATERS	
Serial Number:	86268060	DATA+SOUL	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8772485100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 919.321.6245 Email: uspto@ti-law.com **Correspondent Name:** Neal Wolgin Address Line 1: PO Box 49309

Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28277 Address Line 4: **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0506 900308021

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17056
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Neal Wolgin
SIGNATURE:	/nw/
DATE SIGNED:	11/24/2014

Total Attachments: 2

 $source = 17056.003 \ MedThink \ trademark \ assignment - executed \#page 1.tif \\ source = 17056.003 \ MedThink \ trademark \ assignment - executed \#page 2.tif \\$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MedThink Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation, is the owner of certain rights with respect to the following registered trademarks and pending trademark applications (the "Trademarks"):

Trademarks	Registration or Application Serial No.	Filing Date
MEDTHINK COMMUNICATIONS (and design)	3,084,859	January 20, 2005
MEDTHINK	3,780,346	May 20, 2009
MEDTHINK CONNECT	3,926,678	December 4, 2009
MEDTHINK	3,999,152	May 20, 2009
MEDTHINK SCICOM	4,122,347	May 7, 2010
MEDTHINK MONITOR	4,191,130	May 7, 2010
MEDBYTES	3,970,544	October 11, 2010
MEDTHINK COORDINATOR	86/229,582	March 24, 2014
MEDTHINK CATERS	86/267,200	April 30, 2014
DATA + SOUL	86/268,060	April 30, 2014

WHEREAS, MedThink, Inc., a Delaware corporation and the parent company of MedThink Communications, Inc., is desirous of acquiring any and all rights which MedThink Communications, Inc. has in the Trademarks and all of the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, MedThink Communications, Inc. does hereby sell, assign and

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0508

transfer unto MedThink, Inc. its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

RECORDED: 11/24/2014

By: L. Scott Goudy

MedThink, Communications, Inc.

Date: 11.19.14

TRADEMARK REEL: 005406 FRAME: 0509